EKO5
s
I
A
._...t._........__......i -
EK06.EKO8
ew"mw!\m

EKZR5(CZEIE )

Support Unit EK
(fixed-side rectangular type)

(EK05~08)

5% /Part No

2B 2, & ¥ /Part name

7R EE A Bl Housing

¥R /Bearing

& Kft/Holding lid

Mmm.fcdmr

T8} iseal

SHEHRIR Lock nut

P7N AL (8RR R8RS
Hexagon socket-head
Setscrew(with set piece)

(EK10~20)

BE{iI / Unitmm

e o St | L |L1|L2|L3| B | H PP gl rp x|y z/lm T o
d1 +0.02 |+0.02 Kgs

EKO5 | 5 |16.5]55 18535 36 | 21 |18 | 11 | 20 | 8 | 28 | 45| - | - |M3| 11 | 012
EKO6 | 6 |20 |55 |22 |35 42| 25|21 | 13 | 18 | 20 | 30 | 55|95 11 | M3| 12 | 0.18
EKO8 | 8 |23 | 7 |26 | 4 | 52| 32|26 | 17 | 25 | 26 | 38 | 66| 11 | 12 | M3 | 14 | 0.27
EK10-1 | 10 | 24 | 6 |295| 6 | 65 | 43 |32.5]| 21 | 36 | 20 | 62 | 66| - | - | M3 | 16 | 0.47
EK10 | 10 | 24 | 6 |295| 6 | 70 | 43 | 35 | 25 | 36 | 24 | 52| 9 | - | - | M3 | 16 | 0.47
EK12 | 12 |24 | 6 |295| 6 | 70 | 43 | 35 | 25 | 36 | 24 | 62| 9 | - | - | M4 | 19 | 0.45
EK15 | 15 | 25 | 6 | 36 | 5 | 80 | 49 | 40 | 30 | 41 | 25 | 60 | 11| - | - | M4 |22 | 06
EK20 | 20 | 42 | 10 | 50 | 10 | 95 | 58 |47.5] 30 | 56 | 25 | 75 | - | Ma|30 |1.35

317




2oxmFovminz

2:X it BY counter bore ceoth 2

Support Unit EF
(Supportted-side rectangular type)

£ ¥ i | ’
B 4 i
| 4y
L
#ak/PartNo | EBS B FHPart name Biiaty
1 B EEA M Housing
2 P& /Bearing 148/1set
3 CBYHNHR/snap ring
B / Unitmm
b h i
Bk [o3:

Model No. digﬁn::l’.r L B H +0.02 | £0.02 B1 | H1 P %ml? |§§§‘P ﬁflm WRL’.M
EF06 6 12 | 42 | 25 | 21 | 13 | 18 | 20 | 30 606ZZ | S 06 0.1
EF08 6 14 | 52 | 32 | 26 | 17 | 25 | 26 | 38 l 606ZZ | S 06 0.16
EF10 8 20 | 70 | 43 | 35 | 25 | 36 | 24 | 52 9 608ZZ | S 08 0.35
EF12 10 20 | 70 | 43 | 35 | 25 | 36 | 24 | 52 9 6000ZZ| S 10 0.35
EF15 15 20 | 80 | 49 | 40 | 30 | 41 | 25 | 60 9 6002ZZ| S 15 0.4
EF20 20 26 | 95 | 58 |475| 30 | 56 | 25 | 75 | 11 6204ZZ| S 20 0.65

318




coxMFovRR:
&% arill @Y counter bore denth 7

\
AN

Support Unit BK

(Fixed-side rectangular type)

>
|
—_
x| _ J
T w
£ [
o
Vo
L Il 1
Lo je2
WP:H No iﬂﬁ%ﬁ.ﬂ’an“ ulrnw
1 S FE Al Housing 1
2 Bl Bearing 188/1set
3 BERR Holding lid 1
4 [l %8 BB caltar 2
5 HhEdseal 2
6 $H B #R 8 Lock nut 1381130t
A7 AL (R BT ER S
7 Hexagon socket-head 2
Setscrew({with set piece)
B {if / Unit:mm
Rugh BhE b|h =5
Model No. |aaiit| L [L1|L2|L3| B |H ———|B1H1 E | P |C1C2d2(X|Y|Z M|T |G| Qo
BK10 10 |25| 5 |29| 5 |60(39|30|22|34(325|/15|46|13| 6 (5.5|6.6/108| 5 [M3|16 |15 |M6| 0.4
BK12 | 12 |25| 5 |29| 5 |60|43 |30|25|34|325/18|46|13| 6 |5.5|6.6(108|1.5|M4|19 |18 |[M6|0.45
BK15 15 |27 |6 32| 6 |70(48|35(28|40|38|18|54|15| 6 [5.5|6.6]/11|6.5|M4|22 |18 M6| 0.6
BK17 17 |35| 9 |44| 7 |86|64 |43|39|50|55/28|68|19| 8 |6.6| 9 |14 [8.5(M4|24 |30 |M6| 1.3
BK20 | 20 |35| 8 |43| 8 |88|60|44|34|52|50|22|70|19| 8 |[6.6| 9 |14|8.5/M4|30 |24 |[M6| 1.3
BK25 | 25 |42(12|54| 9 |106/80 |53 (48|64 (70|33|85|22(10| 9 |11 17|11 |M5|35 |37 |M6| 2.4
BK30 | 30 |45(14 61| 9 |128/89 |64 |51|76|78|33[102/23|11[11|14|20|13 |M6|40 |37 |[M6| 3.4
BK35 | 35 |50(14|67|12|140/96 |70|52|88 |79 |35(114/26| 12|11 |14 |20 |13 |M8|50 |37 |M6| 4.4
BK40 | 40 |61(18|76|15|160[110/80 |60 (100,90 |37 [130/33 | 14|14 |18 |26 |175/M8|50 |43 |M6| 6.8

319




Support Unit BF
(Supportted-side rectangular type)

2 oximTOVRAZ
2-X il @Y courtter bore deoth I
N 1_1—_ ag
IR il '/_T 1 /
= g =~ g r 1
{0 i — ) —
z g g - :
w0 O
=i ] 1 I |
. ! l 1
d | I [
' . e vl
L E L i 1 l I L i L
L b
| . et
B L
HEaffeartho | BB FE/Part name oty
1 B EE A i Housing 1
2 8 /Bearing 1%81set
3 CEIHNHRSnap ring 1
B {7 / Unitmm
S b|h c £
. i L|B |H [ ,0pB1|HI E|P|d2 x| Y|z EE%% lﬂsﬁ,,ﬂ;,f?:" Weight
BF10 8 20| 60 | 39 | 30 | 22 | 34 [32.5| 15| 46 |5.5 | 6.6 |10.8 608ZZ | S 08 0.3
BF12 10 [ 20|60 |43 |30 |25 |34 [32.5| 18 | 46 |5.5 | 6.6 |10.8| 1.5 |6000ZZ| S 10 0.35
BF15 15 | 20|70 |48 |35 |28 |40 |38 | 18 |54 |55 |6.6| 11 [6.5]6002ZZ| S 15 0.4
BF17 17 | 23|86 |64 |43 |39 |50 |55 |28 |68 |66 9 | 14 | 8.5|6203ZZ| S 17 0.75
BF20 20 | 26|88 |60 |44 |34 |52 |50|22|70|66| 9 |14 [85[6004ZZ| S20 0.77
BF25 25 | 30(106/80 |53 |48 |64 |70 |33[85| 9 |11 ][17 |11 [62052Z| S 25 1.45
BF30 30 [32(128|/89 |64 |51 |76 |78 |33[102]|11 | 14 | 20 | 13 [6206ZZ| S 30 1.95
BF35 35 [(32(140|/96 |70 |52 |88 |79 |35 |114|11 | 14 | 20 | 13 [6207ZZ| S 35 2.25
BF40 40 | 37 [160|110| 80 | 60 |[100| 90 | 37 [130| 14 | 18 | 26 |17.5/6208ZZ| S 40 3.3

320




AK AKZ 5 (Bl

Support Unit AK
(Fixed-side rectangular type)

AK10~AK15
2-M ;
z.axm;ovaﬂz Bl I
\ \ ﬂ @)
7 . i
‘ YeQ(option)
F —— I --------- '
I el i .
L ! b
I i ] 1
B | ’
x 5! P ' f [
| & | ‘ X '
| | J
| | 1 1
1 Lid | L.l | 3
! b
AK10~AK25 p AK10~AK15
8 L
\ (L2) L3
Eflpartno | EBEREILPart name By : i ( ‘ /
1 B EE A A Housing 1 | ! A
2 Hil /Bearing 15811set :Q:—w.
3 FERfHolding lid 1 ’_ = l'l
+- 4+ — R — -+
4 I B8 cotlar 2 i
)
5 EE}iseal 2 IZIN T
T T T
6 SHERIE Lock nut 1#81set (8) O I I
L o [ |
;| mpnmamen| P
Setscrew(with set piace) @ . :
AK20~AK25 c2 _
L1 L

B / Unitmm

we | %E ol o Bl P x| Y|z M| T |c1c2| 6 | Q|
Model No. d-_iagx}lahar +0.0210.02 Kgs
AK10 10 |24 | 6 |295| 6 |70 (43|35 25(36(35|52| 9 [14|11 | M3| 16| - - |20 IM6| 0.5
AK12 12 |24 | 6 |295| 6 |70 (43|35 25(36|35|52| 9 (14|11 | M4|{ 19| - - |20 IM6| 0.5
AK15 15 |25 6 36| 5 |80 (49|40 | 3041 (40 |60 |11 |17 |11 |M4| 22| - - |21 |M6| 0.65
AK20 20 (42|10|50| 10|95 |58 (415| 30|56 |45 |75|11 |17 (15| M4| 30|22 |10 |24 |M6| 1.45
AK25 25 |48 |12 |56 |14 |105|/68 [525| 35|66 |25 |85 |11 | - - |[M5|35|30| 9 |58 -|1.92

321



AF AF R ()

Support Unit AF
(Supportted rectangular type)

(AF10~20)

ooy ez

2% il @Y courner bore deotn £ B1

| |
N L Ly
:-. P p— :.— —.:_,.I ,'[' .l"
o —14 f— gt — -
zg || o ,r ;
i i ' | | 1l '
F - [ | [ ] \ ! |
[ [ L
[ 11 [ |
' . i. 4 |I L .! <A (-t
i ' b | |
| P I S
B Lov
BA%/Part No Ef fmE HiiPart name oty
1 il EE A il Housing 1
2 Bl /Bearing 158116t
3 CRYFNI/iSnap ring 1
B {17 / Unitmm
mag | ME b | h wmwk |emcups | IR
Model No. diga-n?éer L B H +0.02| +0.02 B1 H1 P XY z Bearing Snap ring w'ziggsht
AF10 8 20 | 70 | 43 | 35 25 36 |35 (52| 9 |14 | 11 608272 S 08 0.37
AF12 10 20 |70 | 43 | 35 2D 36 | 35|52 | 9 |14 | 11 | 6000ZZ S 10 0.37
AF15 15 20 | 80 | 49 | 40 30 |41 |40 (60| 9 |14 | 11 | 6002ZZ S 15 0.45
AF20 20 26 | 95 | 58 | 47.5| 30 56 | 45 | 75 | 11 | 17 | 15 | 6204ZZ S 20 0.75
AF25 25 30 |[105| 68 | 52.5| 35 66 | 25 | 85 | 11 - - 620527 S 25 0.95

322




FK FKZ 5 (EIFZEEEl)

Support Unit FK
(fixed-side rectangular type)

R BEMSE AR ERN B RIGESED

The posltion of oil grease is for reference only please visit our website to get more information on it

FK10~FK30 4-OXREFOYIRRL L o

A _an_ 4-X drill @Y counter bore depth Z =

N F
F — -~ ~ 1
& @ @
\| | W12/ : i
i \ 14 |/ f
|
s | | \ i\
8 I 8, | I \ §t 8 ‘ \
| \
' ROL } e :
S i — L N
0] .
[
T E
RETEA LB
Mounting metthod A Mounting metthod B
#/partho | EBREFPart name Hiiaty
1 i 7 EE A il Housing 1
2 17k /Bearing 1#81set
3 BERE Holding lid 1
4 s B cottar 2
5 $hEdiseal 2
6 SHE SR8 Lock nut 1#811set
P L ERERIIEE S
7 Hexagon socket-head 2
Setscrew({with sel piece)

B {3 / Unit:mm

BWSEA BWSEB

g %3;,:% L|H|F|E| Dg6 |A PO B ==X Y|z M| T |G|Q g
FK10 | 10 |27 [10(17 [205|34 00%| 52|42 |42 |755| 5 [85| 6 45| 8 | 4 |M3[ 16| - |M6[0.25
FK12 | 12 |27 | 10| 17[295| 36 30%| 54 | 44 |44 |7.5| 5 |8.5| 6 |4.5| 8 | 4 | M4 19| - |m6|0.26
FK15 | 15 [32|15(17 |36 |40 332 63| 50|52| 10| 6 |12 | 8 [5.5[9.5| 6 | M4| 22|26 |M6| 0.4
FK17 | 17 |45 |22(23 |47 |50 3992 77 62|61 | 11| 9 |14 |12 |6.6|11 | 10 | M4| 24 [305|m6 [0.85
FK20 | 20 |52 [22(30 |50 |57 om| 85|70 |68 | 8 (10|12 |14 |6.6[11 |10 |M4|30 |34 [M6| 1.2
FK25 | 25 |57 |27| 30|60 | 63§33 08 | 80|79 | 13| 10|20 17| 9 |15 |13 |ms]| 35 |305|m6]| 1.6
FK30 | 30 |62|30| 32|61 |75 3001117 95|93 | 11|12 [17 |18 |11 7.5 15 | M| 40 [46.5{M6 |2.38

323




4-OXIRFOYIREZ
4-X crill @Y counter bore depth Z

Support Unit FF
(Supportted-side rectangular type)

f !
g
BiffpartNo | EBE R FH/Part name W idiay
1 77 B A §f/Housing 1
2 Bhi7/Bearing 1§8/1set
3 CEYINIR/Snap ring 1
B (i / Unitmm
A g mcxym | ER
g S L H | F | Dge | APCD B | X|Y|Z e g
FFo6 | 6 | 10 | 6 | 4 | 22 D% | 36 | 28 | 28 | 34 | 65| 4 |6062z| S06 |0.08
FF10 | 8 |12 | 7 | 5 | 28 3% | 43 |35 | 35 | 34|65 | 4 |e0szz| so8 |01
FF12 |10 | 15 | 7 | 8 | 34 0008 | 52 | 42 | 42 | 45| 8 | 4 |e000zz| s10 |0.15
FF15 |15 | 17 | o | 8 | 40 332 | 63 | 50 | 52 | 55| 9.5 | 55 |6002zz| S15 |0.22
FF17 |17 | 20 | 11 | 9 | 50 392 | 77 | 62 | &1 | 656 | 11 | 6.5 |6203zz| s17 |0.35
FF20 |20 |20 | 11 | 9 | 57 309 | 85 | 70 | 68 | 656 | 11 | 6.5 [6204zz| s20 |0.45
FF25 |25 [ 24 | 14 | 10 | 63 0009 | 98 | 80 | 79 | 9 | 14 | 85 |62052z| s25 |0.66
FF30 |30 [ 27 | 18 | o | 75 338 | 117 | 95 | 93 | 11 | 17 | 11 |e206zz| s30 [1.05

324






